TATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2022GS1100488
AW#: 2022A1120100001

>ounty of Cherokee )
)
V8. ) Date of Offense: 12/30/2021
)
)
)

state

Nardarious Donquiese Brown S.C. Code §: 16-11-311

w
O
o=
AKA:  SSN: CDR Code #: 0079 = % G
RACE: SEX: DOB: Range of Offense:15yrs-life g - o
disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was & CONVICTED OF  or ] PLEADS iy 2 -~
J: Burglary 1% degree Range of Offense Pled: 15yrs—lifg.g =
=
violation of § 16-11-311 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0079 (D broed
B gd

] NON-VIOLENT X VIOLENT 0 SERIOUS X MOST SERIOUS 0 Mandatory GPS 0§ 17-5845
(CSC w/minor 15tor CSC w/minor 37)

Defendant Waives Presentment

to Grand Jury.

ne plea is:Xw/o Rec/Negotiations CINegotiated CIRecommeng

ne charge is: ®  Asindicted, O Lesser Included Offense, [

David Morin

County Detention Center [] Home Incarceration Program
ir a determinate term of ars[Mme Served ] YOA NTE years and/or shall pay a fine
f$ ; provided that upon the servic days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

f$ : plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for
\onths/years and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

(The sentence shall un CONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
]  The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

days/month [ To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[0 PTUP
| No Contact with Victim [] Domestic Violence Intervention Program ] Hold for Inpatient Treatment
] Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [C] SAC/MHC if necessary
] Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to $.C. Code § 17-25-135
[0 Other
Restitution _$
O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code § 24-21-490 (B} ) FINE: $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) g
§14-1-211 (A)(1)(Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 $
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) $100 $
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within days/months $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 3
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD $
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Cl
be collected before any other fees %500 3
O § 17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fu TBD $
g}_fé'{ g;[% W\ B TOTAL ¢
Clerk of CouryDebuty Clerk

{intile % 11 // rgp)a' ?’}U’IO)S— w /ff SCCA217B

Court Reporter Judge Code  Sentence Date Prsjﬂmg Judge 01/27/2025




iTATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

County of Cherokee ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2022GS1100489

State ) AW#: 2022A1120100002 - w
VS. } Date of Offense: 12!30{2021 & oo

Wardarious Donquiese Brown ) S.C.Code §: 16-1 1-330(A1 g _";- 0

AKA:  SSN; ) CDR Code #: 0139 =1 i'; o

RACE: SEX: DOB ) Range of Offense: 10-30 years o ‘2

n disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was ® CONVICTEDOF or [ PLEADS - "é, m

ro: Armed Robbery Range of Offense Pled: _10-30 en

n violation of § 16»11-330(!\) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0139 cg) U

' w

J NON-VIOLENT ® VIOLENT O SERIOUS ® MOST SERIOUS O Mandatory GPS O §17-25-45

(CSC w/minor 1% or CSC w/minor 3')
Defendant Waives Presentment
to Grand Jury.
The plea is:OOw/o Rec/Negotiations CONegotiated CORecommendatj

S m Leskanic SC Bar # T
16837 David Morin

The Defendant is committedito the %SCDC ] County Detention Center [[] Home Incarceration Program
‘or a determinate term o ays/months/years/Time Served ] YOA NTE years and/or shall pay a fine

of§ . provided that upon the service of

Fhe charge is: ®  Asindicted, a Lesser Included Offense, O

days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of § : plus costs and assessments as applicable®; the balance is suspended with probation for
months/years and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

Sjﬁ sentence shall run CONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

days/month [0 Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

O PTUP

[0  No Contact with Victim ] Domestic Violence Intervention Program [ Hold for Inpatient Treatment

[0  Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 ] SAC/MHC if necessary

O Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135

[0  Other

Restitution _§

O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code § 24-21-490 (B) ) FINE: $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (A)(1)(Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 $
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) $100 B
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within days/months $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 $
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in instaliments) { TBD 3
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk du {  probation and shall

be collected before any other fees _ $500 3
L 17-3-30(B) Unpﬁi‘ Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fyfid / of TBD $
! / TOTAL $
lerk of Cou puty Clerk /
Lihdla W £t Ay 3/ (/35S T / SCCA217B

Court Reporter Judge Code  Sentence Date Téﬁfnﬁg Judge ¥ 0172772025



S3TATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

County of Cherokee
State

) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2022GS1100490
) AW#: 2022A1120100003
VS. ) Date of Offense: 12/30/2021
)
)
)

g

Wardarious Donguiese Brown S.C. Code §: 16-3-29

w
(@
O =
AKA:  SSN: CDR Code #: 3410 Q0 > @)
RACE: SEX: DOB: Range of Offense: _0-30 years A E
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was ® CONVICTED OF or [ PLEADS . i <
TO: Aftempted murder Range of Offense Pled: _0-30 y@ = m
N - <
Inviolationof §  16-3-29 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 3410 (D U_
18 Y)

—

O NON-VIOLENT ® VIOLENT O SERIOUS ® MOST SERIOUS O Mandatory GPS O §17-£€.45
(CSC w/minor 1%t or CSC w/minor 3")

- p— Defendant Waives Presentment
The charge is: ®  Asindicted, O Lesser Included Offense, O to Grand Jury.

The plea is:Ow/o Rec/Negotiations CNegotiated ORecomme

SC Bar # ttorney for Defendant Michael
16837 David Morin

SC Bar #

SCDC ] County Detention Center (] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term gf mopths/years/Time Served ] YOANTE years and/or shall pay a fine

of § . provided thatupon the days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of § : plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to SCOPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

Eg The sentence shall run CONCURRENT or [J CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

J’ﬁ\T he Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

days/month [0 Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

O PTUP
[0  No Contact with Victim ] Domestic Violence Intervention Program ] Hold for Inpatient Treatment
| Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [] SAC/MHC if necessary
]  Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135
O  Other
Restitution _$
O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code § 24-21-490 (B) ) FINE: $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (A)(1)(Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 $
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) $100 $
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within days/months $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 s
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-1 1-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in instaliments) TBD 3
K] Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Cle
be collected before any other fees $500 $
O § 47-3-30(B) U paid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fu TBD $
$

A YroraL
Q&ﬂﬂ &) 33- 3/ (ﬂl Y L ; / SCCA217B

Cour Reporter Judge Code  Sentence Date Pref(dnr'fg Judge 01/27/2025




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
County of Cherokee ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2022GS1100491
State ) AW#: 2022A1120100004

VS. ) Date of Offense: 12/30/2021 ¢ w
Wardarious Donguiese Brown ) S.C.Code §: 16-23-410 (@ m
AKA:  SSN: ) CDR Code #: 0122 Q=T 0

=)

RACE: SEX: DOB: ) =

Range of Offense: _0-5years = ol
et

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF or O PLEADS 2 ‘
TO: Pointing Firearm at a Person Range of Offense Pled: - S
~
In violation of § 16-23-410 of the 8.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Cod%mzﬁ" feed
% NON-VIOLENT O VIOLENT 0 SERIOUS O MOST SERIOUS O Mandatory GPS %g 17-25-45
(CSC w/minor 1%tor CSC w/minor 3)
- £ Lo Defendant Waives Presentment
The charge is: ®  Asindicted, | Lesser included Offense, O to Grand Jury. | /
The plea is:Ow/o Rec/Negotiations ONegotiated CORecommengg | S
[AMA AN LA SF
lichdy Kim-£eskanic SC Bar # Attérney for Defendant Michael ~ SC Bar #/
16837 David Morin

The Defendant is committed to the ﬁSCDC = ] County Detention Center [] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of daysfmontth ime Served [J YOA NTE years and/or shall pay a fine

of § . provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of § . plus costs and assessments as applicable”; the balance is suspended with probation for
months/years and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

4
sentence shall run CONCURRENT or [[] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

a he Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

days/month [0 Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.
L
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

O PTUP

] No Contact with Victim [] Domestic Violence Intervention Program [ Hold for Inpatient Treatment

O Sex Offender Registry pursuant to 8.C. Code § 23-3-430 [C] SAC/MHC if necessary

i Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135

0  Other

Restitution _$_

O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code § 24-21-490 (B) ) FINE: $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) 3
§14-1-211 (A)(1)(Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 3
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) $100 $
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within days/months $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 8
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD $
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk ng proba fo ang shall

be collected before any other fees i f / $500 $
O § 17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund ; e // / r/ﬁBD 5
il / ' /f'i,/y TOTAL s
Clerk of Coud/Deputy Clerk // /]
Unda MO'F-G t 2\372 3\‘0\ 0 A SCCA217B
Court Reporter Judge Code  Sentence Date  Presiding Judge 01/2772025



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

County of Cherokee ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2022GS51100492

State ) AW#: 2022A1120100005 o W
VS. ) Date of Offense: 12/30/2021 '@, m

Wardarious Donguiese Brown ) S.C.Code §: 16-23-410 g % Q

AKA:  SSN: ) CDR Code #: 0122 % ’4: es)

RACE: SEX: DOB: ) Range of Offense: _0-5 years o a

n disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was ® CONVICTED OF or [ PLEADS > %

ro: Pointing Firearm at a Person Range of Offense Pled: 0-5
nviolation of §  16-23-410 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 012
w
® NON-VIOLENT O VIOLENT O SERIOUS OO0 MOST SERIOUS O Mandatory GPS O §17-25-45
(CSC w/minor 1%tor CSC w/minor 3%)
Defendant Waives Pr
to Grand Jury.

The plea is:COw/o Rec/Negotiations ONegotiated [JRecommen -/
AAAA Wl AL 1C ¢
Sylicitdrim anic SC Bar # ney for Defendant Michael
16837 David Morin

The charge is: ®  Asindicted, O Lesser Included Offense, O

o

The Defendant is committed tQ the ﬁlfSCDC _-[T] County Detention Center [] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of days/month @l ime Served ] YOANTE years and/or shall pay a fine

of § : provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of § . plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for
months/years and subject to SCOPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

gThe sentence shall run CONCURRENT or [[] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

. The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to 8.C. Code § 24-1 3-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

days/month [] Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[J PTUP
[0  No Contact with Victim ] Domestic Violence Intervention Program [] Hold for Inpatient Treatment
O Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [] SAC/MHC if necessary
| Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135
[0 Othern
Restitution _$
O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code § 24-21-490 (B) ) FINE: $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (A)(1)(Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 $
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) $100 3
§56-5-2995 (DUl Assessment) Clerk of Court within days/months $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 $
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $44 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in instaliments) TBD $
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk
be collected before any other fees $500 $
O § 17-3:30(8) Ligpald Appalic;ﬂt;%n IFZ§‘ t: be paid to the Public Defender Fund /\_MI.E.;% $
yrenck i W N ke TOTAL s

Clerk of Court/Depuly Clerk

Cnole Y Ne 41 H A3 Rlwlas SGCA217B

Court Reporter Judge Code Sentence Date Pres|ding Judge 01/27/2025




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL S%ONS

INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2022GS1100493 %
AW#: 2022A1120100008

County of Cherokee )
)
VS. ) Date of Offense: 12/30/2021
)
)
)

State

Wardarious Donguiese Brown S.C. Code §: 16-23-500(A)
AKA:  SSN: CDR Code #: 3434

RACE: SEX: DOB- Range of Offense: 0-5 years and/or $0-2k =

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was ® CONVICTED OF or [ PLEADS
TO: Possession of Firearm or Ammunition by Person Convicted of a Violent Crime Range of Offense Pled: 0-5 years afigor $0-2k

a@dy i Wnod
g ¢1 W
QspE?

\4

In violation of § 16-23-500(A) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 3434

X NON-VIOLENT 0O VIOLENT O SERIOUS O MOST SERIOUS O Mandatory GPS 0 §17-25-45

(CSC w/minor 1%tor CSC w/minor 3)
Defendant Waives Presentment
to Grand Jury.
The plea is:Ow/o Rec/Negotiations CONegotiated ORecommendati

The charge is: B  Asindicted, O Lesser Included Offense, O

44
SC Bar # Attorney for Defendant Michael SC Bar #'
16837 David Morin

The Defendant is committed o the lﬁSCDC [] County Detention Center [] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of days/month W ime Served [J YOANTE years and/or shall pay a fine

of § . provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of § ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for
months/years and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

E\The sentence shall run CONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
P_{ The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuantto S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.
l / days/month [0 Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

O PTUP
[0  No Contact with Victim ] Domestic Violence Intervention Program (] Hold for Inpatient Treatment
O Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [J SAC/MHC if necessary
O Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135
[0  Other
Restitution _$
O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code § 24-21 -490 (B) ) FINE: $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (A)(1)(Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 s
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) $100 $
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within days/months $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 $
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 5
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD $
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk dufing robation and shall
be collected before any other fees 7 $500 $
O  §17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund 4 TBD s
/ _/TOTAL s

Clerk of Ci puty Clerk

/‘J 4
L] - £ 4 r
linda nofGit 21372 3'!;!'10’2.5 — //f// SCCA217B
Court Reporter Judge Code  Seritence Date Presidiggliudge 01/27/2025




WITNESSES
4% ?&_’,;_

7
BLACKSBURG POLICE DEPT.

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

2022A1120100001

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

(o, Hov o

Foreperson éf Grand Jury
Date: 2

VERDICT
GZ///' /%/7
-

/)

yay,
VA

p&rson of Petit J

Date: 2 ,—é ﬁ_ﬂs/

pockerno. 2 2=-(3S-1H- ODL‘/ 8¥ F_'

The State of South Carolina
County of Cherokee

Barry Barnetfte, Solicitor

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

[ kLﬂ q A 1Erm

THE STATE

Vs.

WARDARIOUS DONQUIESE BROWN

- Indictment for

BURGLARY, FIRST DEGREE
(Dwelling)

SC Code: 16-11-0311
CDR Code: 0079
Class: FEL/EXM (V)

LEB IN OFF(CE 8F
CLERK OF COURT
;,,.,.*‘_CJGU IVSI‘

2072MAY =9 AM10: 59

BRANDY W. MCBEE



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF CHEROKEE )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on [ﬂa,jgr&&,)me Grand Jurors

of Cherokee County present upon their oath:

BURGLARY, FIRST DEGREE

(DWELLING)
That the Defendant, Wardarious Donquiese Brown did in Cherokee County, on or

about December 30, 2021, willfully and intentionally enter the dwelling belonging fo

., =

Blacksburg, South Carolina without consent and with the intent to commit a crime

therein, and either:
(1) when, in effecting entry or while in the dwelling or in immediate flight,

he:

(a) was armed with a deadly weapon or explosive; or

(b) caused physical injury to a person who was not a participant in
the crime; or

(c) used or threatened the use of a dangerous instrument; or

(d) displayed what was or appeared to be a knife, pistol, revolver,
rifle, shotgun, machine gun, or other firearm; or

(2) the entering or remaining occurred in the nighttime,

in violation of §16-11-311, Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in

such case made and provided.

DEPNJY SOLICIT



~ WITNESSES ﬁ—/
/4

BLACKSBURG POLICE DEPT.

pockerNo. 22-GS-1H- OOL’I’B Cz FILED IN OFFICE OF

The State of South Carolina
County of Cherokee

Barry Barnette, Solicitor

———

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

2022A1120100002

mCLCj ?’QOQQ TERM

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

Cﬁdfn’m WJ 7¥N

THE STATE

Vs.

WARDARIOUS DONQUIESE BROWN

Foreperso@f Grand Jury
Date: e Dk
é’ /VERD'CT Indictment for
ARMED ROBBERY

7

g \“‘ 1 "??g

|

=g A

f,ﬁwm [y

2o //
/[ W////«u

SC Code: 16-11-330(A)
CDR Code: 139
Class FEL/A

Fereperson“6f Petit Jgg/

Date: j —'6 ”élj_

CLERK OF COURT

CHERCKEE COUNTY. S.C.

022HAY =9 A I0:

99

BRANDY W. MCBEE



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF CHEROKEE )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened onﬁk]_l_jg\_&@a the

Grand Jurors of Cherokee County present upon their oath:

ARMED ROBBERY

That Wardarious Donquiese Brown did in Cherokee County on or about
December 30, 2021, while armed with a deadly weapon, or while alleging. either
by action or words, he was armed while using a representation of a deadly
weapon or any object which a person present during the commission of the
robbery reasonably believed to be a deadly weapon, feloniously take from the

person or presence of R

by means of force, violence, and/or intimidation, goods or monies of e

I 7 5 i

owners permanently of such property, in violation of §16-1 1-330 (A), THE CODE OF

LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in

such case made and provided.




Of COURT

WITNESSE%&L/,’" DOCKET NO. 22‘65"1?“’ OO A’/qo FILED IN OFFICE oF

BLACKSBURG POLICE DEPT. The State of South Carolina

County of Cherokee

Barry Barnette, Solicitor

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

2022A1120100003 — Count 1 _M_Q_QQ—_%Q TERM

—_—
—

2022A1120100007 — Count 2

ACTION OF GRAND JURY
THE STATE

Vs.

C g e

Foreperson éaf Grand Jury WARDARIOUS DONQUIESE BROWN

Date: 5-8.93.

ERDICT
@ : / / Indictment for
oL /7Y
J ATTEMPTED MURDER-COUNT ONE AND

1 i POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING

COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME-

D SC Code: 16-3-0029, 16-23-490
i CDR Code: 3410, 0549

AA /ﬁ“ ;”/37/“ COUNT TWO
[ AT

Pereperson of Petit Class FEL-A, FEL/F

"aGa

CLER
CHERDK

077 HAY -9 AMID: 59

BRANDY W.MCBEE

EE COUNTY. S.C.



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
) INDICTMENT

COUNTY OF CHEROKEE )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on m%ﬁ% the

Grand Jurors of Cherokee County present upon their oath:

ATTEMPTED MURDER-COUNT ONE

That Wardarious Donquiese Brown did in Cherokee County on or about
December 30, 2021, with malice aforethought either expressed or implied, attempt
to kill _ by shooting the victim, with the infent to Kill
the victim, in violation of §16-03-029, OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA,
(1976, as amended).

POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING
COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME-COUNT TWO

That Wardarious Donquiese Brown did in Cherokee County on or about
December 30, 2021, possess a firearm during the commission of violent crime as

defined in Code §16-1-60, to wit: Attempted Murder, in violation of Code §16-23-

490, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in

such case made and provided.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF CHEROKEE )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on Mm the

Grand Jurors of Cherokee County present upon their oath:

WEAPONS/POINT AND/OR PRESENT FIREARMS AT PERSON

That Wardarious Donquiese Brown did in Cherokee County on or about
December 30, 2021, unlawfully and not in self defense present or point a

loaded or unloaded firearm at another person, to wit: point/present a firearm

o’r_ all in violation of §16-23-410, OF THE CODE

OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA (1976, as amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and conftrary to the statute in

such case made and provided.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF CHEROKEE )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on MQTM the

Grand Jurors of Cherokee County present upon their oath:

WEAPONS/POINT AND/OR PRESENT FIREARMS AT PERSON

That Wardarious Donquiese Brown did in Cherokee County on or about
December 30, 2021, unlawfully and not in self defense present or point a

loaded or unloaded firearm at another person, to wit: point/present a firearm

o < in vioation of §16-23-410, OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF

SOUTH CAROLINA (1976, as amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and conftrary to the statute in

such case made and provided.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF CHEROKEE )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on %Lj qI 903(:) the

Grand Jurors of Cherokee County present upon their oath:

WEAPONS / POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR AMMUNITION BY PERSON CONVICTED
OF VIOLENT FELONY

That Wardarious Donquiese Brown did in Cherokee County on or about
December 30, 2021, willfully and unlawfully, after being convicted of a violent
crime as defined by §16-1-60 that is classified as a felony offense, possess a
firearm or ammunition within this State, in violation of §16-23-0500 (A), THE CODE

OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, (1976, as amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in

such case made and provided.
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